Electrically Released Brakes Spring-Set
Spring-Set Brakes for Static Holding and
Emergency
Stopping Applications
86 Warner Electric  800-234-3369
Statically engaged holding brakes are
applied where the rotating shaft needs to
be held after it has stopped and is in

bores, special voltages and low torque
units are available. Consult factory.
How to Order
1. Verify that the brake is to be used in a
static holding/intermittent engagement
application.
2. Choose the correct size ERS Brake from
the selection procedure on pages 89-90.
Select the correct brake part number for
the appropriate size and desired
operating voltage.
3. Choose the splined hub part number for
the required bore diameter and unit size.
4. Select optional accessories, such as:
adapter flange kit, AC to DC control and
conduit box kit.
ControlsConduit Box
Model Part Number
Conduit Box 5154-101-001
Mounts to
ERS-49, 57 and 68 only
Model Part Number
CBC-100-1 6003-448-101
AC to DC Control
To be used with 90V ERS brakes
See the Controls Section on page 141 for
complete information.
CBC-100-1 is 110 volt only
Ordering Information
Ordering the appropriate ERS brake for
your application is a simple, step-by-step
procedure based on the intended func-
tion, brake size, mounting configuration
and operating voltage of the unit best
suited for your needs, including any
optional parts and accessories that you
may require. A Warner Electric sales
representative or distributor is always
happy to provide assistance.
Model Part Number
ERS-26 686-0182
ERS-42 686-0183
ERS-49 686-0184
ERS-57 686-0185
ERS-68 686-0186
Electrically Released Brakes ERS Series
94 Warner Electric  800-234-3369
ERS-26, ERS-42, ERS-49, ERS-57, ERS-68
C DA
0.875
E
G H
F
K
J
L
Optional*
Conduit Box
45°
N
(4) through holes
equally spaced
P
(4) tapped holes
equally spaced
Q deep
M
Bolt Circle

Max. current = 1 AMP CG830 A1P1
= 2 AMP CG830 A1P2
How to Order
Specify
1. ERD Series
2. Size: 5, 10, 20, 35, 60, 100, 170, or 300
3. Variation
0 – No torque adjustment
1 – With torque adjusting screws
2 – With central torque adjusting ring
3 – With mounting holes for tachometer
4. Voltage
24 DC is standard
12, 96, 190, and 215 DC
are modifications
5. Friction Carrier
Metallic carrier is standard
Thermoplastic carrier is available on
sizes 5 and 10
6. Bore Size
ERD-5: 1/2" max
ERD-10: 5/8" max
ERD-20: 1" max
ERD-35: 1-1/8" max
ERD-60: 1-1/4" max
ERD-100: 1-3/8" max
ERD-170: 1-3/4" max
ERD-300: 1-3/4" max
7. Mounting Flange
Thick Flange is standard
Thin Flange available up to size 35
8. Mounting Screws
Short Kit is standard
Long Kit is available
9. Options
Dust Cover
Manual Release
Mounting Options
Flange Type Screw Kit Mounting Style
Thick Short Standard – Customer Mounting via Hole Pattern H
Thin Long Customer Mounting via Hole Pattern E
None Long Customer Mounting via Hole Pattern E
Typical brake unit (VAR 2) with options installed
Electrically Released Brakes ERD Series
Dimensions–Brake Units
104 Warner Electric  800-234-3369
L
K
U
MN
D
E
A
S
Y
W
Z
VAR 1VAR 2 VAR 0 VAR 3
ERD Size A D Max. E K L Max. M +0.000/-0.008 N
5 3.307 0.5 2.835 1.378 1.575 0.709 0.071
10 4.016 0.625 3.543 1.614 1.831 0.787 0.098
20 5.000 1 4.409 1.870 2.165 0.787 0.138
35 5.787 1.125 5.197 2.146 2.559 0.984 0.118
60 6.378 1.25 5.709 2.520 2.933 1.181 0.118
100 7.402 1.375 6.693 2.795 3.209 1.181 0.118
170 8.465 1.75 7.717 3.268 3.780 1.378 0.177
300 9.921 1.75 9.055 3.819 4.528 1.575 0.197
ERD Size S U +/-0.002 W Y Z Bolt Pattern Variations Available
5 0.748 0.006 0.925 1.299 4xM4 0, 1, 2, 3
10 0.945 0.006 1.122 1.594 4xM5 0, 1, 2, 3
20 1.378 0.008 1.594 2.224 4xM5 0, 1, 2, 3
35 1.575 0.008 1.909 2.244 4xM5 0, 1, 2, 3
60 1.890 0.012 2.303 0, 2